
 

Bournemouth rates 
These rates relate to default customers where Bournemouth Water is the 

water wholesaler. 

Unmetered water rate 
 

 
Fixed annual Variable per £ 

RV 

Variable per m3
 

Standard unmetered £57.06 £0.6015  

Churches £114.19 £0.0000  

Swimming pools £97.45 £0.0000  

Troughs £110.62 £0.0000  

Assessed £57.06  £1.1187 

Metered water rates 
 

m3 Fixed annual Variable per 

m3
 

0 – 499 £65.89 £1.1187 

500 – 749 £6.21 £1.1537 

750 – 1,999 £6.21 £1.1537 

2,000 – 3,999 £6.21 £1.1537 

4,000 – 9,999 £6.21 £1.1537 

10,000 – 

49,999 

£988.17 £1.0878 

50,000 + £14,361.68 £0.8142 

 

 

 

 

 



 

WESSEX 

Unmetered wastewater rates 

These rates relate to default customers where Wessex Water is the water 

wholesaler. 
 

Unmeasured fixed 

rates (£ per annum) 
 

Standing charge £51.73 

Surface water drainage charge £26.30 

Highway drainage charge £75.92 

 

Unmetered variable rates 

(£ per RV) 
 

Rateable value foul water charge £1.5393 

Rateable value surface water drainage charge £0.1575 

Rateable value highway drainage charge £0.1449 

Other unmetered rates (£ per annum) 
 

Assessed band 1 £185.13 

Assessed band 2 £247.19 

Assessed band 3 £290.32 

Assessed band 4 £325.04 

Assessed band 5 £371.32 

Assessed band 6 £408.14 

Assessed band 7 £443.91 

Assessed band 8 £478.62 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Metered wastewater rates 
These rates relate to default customers where Wessex Water is the 

wastewater wholesaler. 
 

m3 Fixed annual Variable per m3
 

0 – 499 £52.58 £1.8485 

>500 £0.00 £1.9415 

Drainage rates - <20,000m3
 

 

Meter size (mm) Full 
Inc. surface water drainage 

rebate 

1-24 £50.49 £24.20 

25-29 £257.73 £125.18 

30-39 £420.79 £205.13 

40-49 £577.53 £280.88 

50-64 £1,059.33 £514.41 

65-79 £1,539.03 £746.90 

80-99 £2,705.66 £1,312.86 

100-124 £4,689.67 £2,275.41 

125-149 £6,372.82 £3,092.78 

150-199 £9,621.29 £4,668.63 

>200 £12,745.63 £6,184.52 



 

Cambridge rates 
These rates relate to default customers where Cambridge Water is the 

water wholesaler. 

 

Metered water rates 
 

Consumption 

banding (m3)
 

Meter 

size 

(mm) 

Fixed 

annual 

Variabl

e per 

m3
 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

 

 

0-499 

0 £62.82 £1.0448 £0.00 

1-50 £89.07 £1.0448 £24.95 

51-80 £206.62 £1.0448 £136.70 

81-100 £218.74 £1.0448 £148.22 

>100 £256.91 £1.0448 £186.39 

 

 

Garden taps 

0 £63.46 £1.0448 £0.00 

1-15 £69.71 £1.0448 £6.25 

16-20 £75.84 £1.0448 £12.38 

>20 £82.15 £1.0448 £18.69 

 

 
500-4,999 

0 £0.00 £1.0775 £0.00 

1-50 £27.06 £1.0775 £24.95 

51-80 £148.30 £1.0775 £136.70 

81-100 £160.80 £1.0775 £148.22 

>100 £202.21 £1.0775 £186.39 

 

 
5,000-49,999 

0 £0.00 £1.0775 £0.00 

1-50 £27.06 £1.0775 £24.95 

51-80 £148.30 £1.0775 £136.70 

81-100 £160.80 £1.0775 £148.22 

>100 £202.21 £1.0775 £186.39 

 

 
50,000-149,999 

0 £0.00 £1.0340 £0.00 

1-50 £27.06 £1.0340 £24.95 

51-80 £148.30 £1.0340 £136.70 

81-100 £160.80 £1.0340 £148.22 

>100 £202.21 £1.0340 £186.39 

Large user 

150ML+ 

1-99 £221.70 £0.8257 £136.70 

>99 £271.39 £0.8257 £186.39 



 

Unmetered water rates 
 

 Fixed 
annual 

Variable per £ 
RV 

Standard unmetered £80.42 £0.0612 

Zero rateable value premises £78.77  

Student rooms 
 

Fixed annual £58.09 

Per room £111.73 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ANGLIAN 

Metered wastewater rates 
These rates relate to default customers where Anglian Water is the 

wastewater wholesaler. 

 

 Fixed 

annua

l 

Variabl

e per 

m3
 

SWD 

fixed 

HD 

fixed 

Streamline green £60.15 £1.9323 £44.18 £22.09 

Streamline orange £34.25 £1.9751 £66.29 £23.20 

Streamline blue £314.90 £1.9160 £165.74 £23.20 

Profile plus (>10ML) £1,616.47 £1.8612 £1,602.11 £23.20 

 

Unmetered wastewater rates 
These rates relate to default customers where Anglian Water is the 

wastewater wholesaler. 

 

Band 
Fixed 

annua

l 

Variabl

e per 

m3
 

SWD 

fixed 

HD 

fixed 

Band 1 where RV is 

up to £1,000 £301.77 £0.1874 £44.18 £22.09 

Band 2 where RV is 

up from £1,001 to £5,000 £553.08 £0.1874 £44.18 £22.09 

Band 3 where RV is 

above £5,001 £1,322.99 £0.1874 £44.18 £22.09 

 

 

 

 

 



 

South Staffs rates 
These rates relate to default customers where South Staffs Water is the 

water wholesaler. 

 

Metered water rates 
 

Consumption (m 
3) 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual Variable per 

m3
 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

 

 

< 500 

0 £62.82 £1.2966 £0.00 

1-50 £89.07 £1.2966 £24.95 

51-80 £206.62 £1.2966 £136.70 

81-100 £218.74 £1.2966 £148.22 

101-200 £256.91 £1.2966 £186.39 

>200 £3,415.8

4 

£1.2966 £3,345.3

2 
 

Churches N/A £141.82 £1.2966 N/A 
 

 

 

500-5,000 

0 £0.00 £1.3372 £0.00 

1-50 £27.06 £1.3372 £24.95 

51-80 £148.30 £1.3372 £136.70 

81-100 £160.80 £1.3372 £148.22 

101-200 £198.97 £1.3372 £186.39 

>200 £3,357.9

0 

£1.3372 £3,345.3

2 
 

 

 

>5,000-50,000 

0 £0.00 £1.3372 £0.00 

1-50 £27.06 £1.3372 £24.95 

51-80 £148.30 £1.3372 £136.70 

81-100 £160.80 £1.3372 £148.22 

101-200 £198.97 £1.3372 £186.39 

>200 £3,357.9

0 

£1.3372 £3,345.3

2 
 

>50,000 N/A £2,568.7

1 

£1.2186 N/A 

 



 

Unmetered water rates 
 

 
Fixed 

annual 

Variable per £ 

RV 

Standard unmetered £52.57 £0.8316 

Troughs £169.30 £0.0000 

Swimming pools £147.02 £0.0000 

Taps £134.31 £0.0000 

Reservation tariff 
 

Peak monthly demand 

(ML) 

Summer reservation 

charge 

Winter reservation charge 

0.3 £37,591.73 £25,060.03 

0.4 £40,411.19 £26,941.92 

0.5 £43,231.79 £28,820.43 

0.6 £46,048.99 £30,701.20 

0.7 £48,870.71 £32,578.60 

0.8 £51,690.18 £34,458.24 

0.9 £54,508.51 £36,340.13 

1 £59,347.18 £39,565.92 

Each additional 0.1 £4,946.72 £3,296.69 

 

Volumetric rate Standard Premium 

Up to 350 ML £0.5790 £1.6042 

Over 350 ML £0.5593 £1.6265 

 

 

 

 



 

South West rates 
These rates relate to default customers where South West Water is the 

wholesaler. 

Metered rates 
Water rates 

 

Consumptio

n banding 

(m 3) 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual Variable per m3
 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

 

 

 
< 500 

water only 

0 £52.20 £2.0342 £0.00 

1-22 £82.97 £2.0342 £29.25 

23-28 £103.25 £2.0342 £48.52 

29-42 £121.26 £2.0342 £65.64 

43-65 £176.70 £2.0342 £118.35 

66-80 £189.78 £2.0342 £130.78 

81-100 £202.87 £2.0342 £143.22 

>100 £215.45 £2.0342 £155.80 

 

 

 
< 500 

dual 

0 £49.69 £2.0059 £0.00 

1-22 £78.94 £2.0059 £29.25 

23-28 £98.21 £2.0059 £48.52 

29-42 £115.33 £2.0059 £65.64 

43-65 £168.04 £2.0059 £118.35 

66-80 £180.47 £2.0059 £130.78 

81-100 £192.91 £2.0059 £143.22 

>100 £205.49 £2.0059 £155.80 

 

 

 

500-50,000 

0 £0.00 £2.0979 £0.00 

1-22 £31.73 £2.0979 £29.25 

23-28 £52.63 £2.0979 £48.52 

29-42 £71.21 £2.0979 £65.64 

43-65 £128.39 £2.0979 £118.35 

66-80 £141.88 £2.0979 £130.78 

81-100 £155.37 £2.0979 £143.22 

>100 £167.95 £2.0979 £155.80 



 

Wastewater rates - with surface water drainage (SWD) 
 

Consumption 

banding (m3) 
Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed 

annua

l 

Variabl

e per 

m3
 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

 

 

 

<500 

0 £49.09 £3.3916 £0.00 

1-22 £93.28 £3.3916 £44.19 

23-28 £102.29 £3.3916 £53.20 

29-42 £111.10 £3.3916 £62.01 

43-65 £138.14 £3.3916 £89.05 

66-80 £146.96 £3.3916 £97.87 

81-100 £155.97 £3.3916 £106.88 

>100 £164.99 £3.3916 £115.90 

 

 

 

 

500-50,000 m3
 

0 £0.00 £3.6319 £0.00 

1-22 £48.82 £3.6319 £44.19 

23-28 £58.78 £3.6319 £53.20 

29-42 £68.51 £3.6319 £62.01 

43-65 £98.39 £3.6319 £89.05 

66-80 £108.13 £3.6319 £97.87 

81-100 £118.09 £3.6319 £106.88 

>100 £127.11 £3.6319 £115.90 

Metered wastewater rates - without surface water drainage (SWD) 
 

Consumption 

banding (m3) 
Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual Variable per m3
 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

 

 

 

< 500 

0 £49.09 £2.8549 £0.00 

1-22 £71.49 £2.8549 £22.40 

23-28 £80.50 £2.8549 £31.41 

29-42 £89.31 £2.8549 £40.22 

43-65 £116.35 £2.8549 £67.26 

66-80 £125.17 £2.8549 £76.08 

81-100 £134.18 £2.8549 £85.09 

>100 £143.20 £2.8549 £94.11 

 

 

 

500-50,000 

0 £0.00 £3.0573 £0.00 

1-22 £27.03 £3.0573 £22.40 

23-28 £36.99 £3.0573 £31.41 

29-42 £46.72 £3.0573 £40.22 

43-65 £76.60 £3.0573 £67.26 

66-80 £86.34 £3.0573 £76.08 

81-100 £96.30 £3.0573 £85.09 

>100 £105.32 £3.0573 £94.11 



 

Unmeasured rates 

Water rates 
 Service Fixed 

annual 

Variable per £ 

RV 

Standard unmetered Water only £215.11 £1.6583 

Churches Water only £215.11 £1.6583 

Lock-up garages Water only £57.07 £1.6583 

Troughs Water only £569.28 £0.0000 

Standard unmetered Dual £206.71 £1.6103 

Churches Dual £206.71 £1.6103 

Lock-up garages Dual £53.31 £1.6103 

Unmeasured wastewater rates 
 

 Service Fixed 

annual 

Variable per £ 

RV 

Standard unmetered - SWD 

(dual) Dual £209.72 £3.8260 

Standard unmetered - SWD Sewerage only £218.33 £3.9377 

Standard unmetered - no SWD Sewerage only £195.41 £3.3907 

SWD only Sewerage only £107.93 £0.0000 

HD only Sewerage only £51.08 £0.5454 

Assessed water 
 

Fixed annual £45.47 

Per employee £63.51 

Assessed sewerage 
 

Fixed annual £47.31 

Per employee £99.38 



 

Large User Tariff (LUT) rates 
LUT water rates - HW1 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshol

d 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £334.77 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £364.02 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £29.25 

23-28 £383.29 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £48.52 

29-42 £400.41 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £65.64 

43-65 £453.12 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £118.35 

66-80 £465.55 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £130.78 

81-100 £477.99 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £143.22 

>101 £490.57 £1.9994 £1.5546 50,000 £155.80 

LUT water rates - HW2 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshol

d 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £446.36 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £475.61 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £29.25 

23-28 £494.88 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £48.52 

29-42 £512.00 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £65.64 

43-65 £564.71 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £118.35 

66-80 £577.14 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £130.78 

81-100 £589.58 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £143.22 

>101 £602.16 £1.9994 £1.1485 100,000 £155.80 

LUT water rates - HW3 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier 

threshol

d 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £557.95 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £0.00 

1-22 £587.20 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £29.25 

23-28 £606.47 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £48.52 

29-42 £623.59 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £65.64 

43-65 £676.30 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £118.35 

66-80 £688.73 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £130.78 

81-100 £701.17 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £143.22 

>101 £713.75 £1.9994 £0.9358 150,000 £155.80 



 

LUT sewerage rates - with surface water drainage (SWD) - standard 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed 

annual 

Variable per m3 - 1st 

tier 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £35.67 £3.5721 £0.00 

1-22 £79.86 £3.5721 £44.19 

23-28 £88.87 £3.5721 £53.20 

29-42 £97.68 £3.5721 £62.01 

43-65 £124.72 £3.5721 £89.05 

66-80 £133.54 £3.5721 £97.87 

81-100 £142.55 £3.5721 £106.88 

>101 £151.57 £3.5721 £115.90 

LUT sewerage rates - with surface water drainage (SWD) - HS1 
 

Meter 

size 

(mm) 

 

SWD fixed 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

 

Tier threshold 

Fixed charge 

per 

additional 

meter 

0 £51,707.58 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £51,729.98 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £44.19 

23-28 £51,738.99 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £53.20 

29-42 £51,747.80 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £62.01 

43-65 £51,774.84 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £89.05 

66-80 £51,783.66 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £97.87 

81-100 £51,792.67 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £106.88 

>101 £51,801.69 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £115.90 

LUT sewerage rates - with surface water drainage (SWD) - HS2 
 

Meter 

size 

(mm) 

 

SWD fixed 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

 

Tier threshold 

Fixed charge 

per 

additional 

meter 

0 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £44.19 

23-28 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £53.20 

29-42 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £62.01 

43-65 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £89.05 

66-80 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £97.87 

81-100 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £106.88 

>101 £51,283.00 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £115.90 



 

LUT sewerage - without surface water drainage (SWD) - standard 
 

Meter size (mm) Fixed annual Variable per m3 - 1st 

tier 

Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £30.00 £2.9939 £0.00 

1-22 £52.07 £2.9939 £22.40 

23-28 £60.67 £2.9939 £31.41 

29-42 £69.06 £2.9939 £40.22 

43-65 £94.85 £2.9939 £67.26 

66-80 £103.26 £2.9939 £76.08 

81-100 £111.85 £2.9939 £85.09 

>101 £120.44 £2.9939 £94.11 

LUT sewerage - without surface water drainage (SWD) - HS1 
 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier threshold 
Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £312.87 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £0.00 

1-22 £334.94 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £22.40 

23-28 £343.54 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £31.41 

29-42 £351.93 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £40.22 

43-65 £377.72 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £67.26 

66-80 £386.13 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £76.08 

81-100 £394.72 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £85.09 

>101 £403.31 £2.9939 £2.8002 50,000 £94.11 

LUT sewerage - without surface water drainage (SWD) - HS2 
 

Meter size 

(mm) 

Fixed annual 
Variable per 

m3
 

- 1st tier 

Variable per 

m3
 

- 2nd tier 

Tier threshold 
Fixed charge 

per additional 

meter 

0 £502.16 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £0.00 

1-22 £524.56 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £22.40 

23-28 £533.57 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £31.41 

29-42 £542.38 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £40.22 

43-65 £569.42 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £67.26 

66-80 £578.24 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £76.08 

81-100 £587.25 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £85.09 

>101 £596.27 £2.9939 £2.6618 100,000 £94.11 



 

 

Rates for Trade Effluent 
Standard strengths 

 

COD (Os) 744 

Suspended solids (Ss) 449 

Tier 1 thresholds  

HTE1 50,000 

HTE2 100,000 

Minimum charge £296.26 

Exemption certificate £107.16 
 

 Fixed Per m3
 

Fixed per annum £0.00  

Fixed per bill £0.00  

R rate  £0.5516 

HTE1 R rate > 50 ML  £0.4744 

HTE2 R rate > 100 ML  £0.4187 

V rate  £0.5304 

M rate  £0.1030 

B rate  £1.0483 

S rate  £0.5688 

Retail charge  £0.0761 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For more information: 
 


